
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

In re: § CASE NO.  23-90773-CML 
 §   
NOBLE HOUSE FURNISHINGS LLC, § Chapter 11 
et al., § 
 § 

DEBTORS1 § (Jointly Administered) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 

 
The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, Revenue Accounting Division (the "Texas 

Comptroller"), hereby gives notice of its appearance in the case pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010 

by and through the undersigned counsel:  

Christopher S. Murphy 
Assistant Attorney General 

christopher.murphy@oag.texas.gov 
c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 

Texas Attorney General's Office 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division 

P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX  78711-2548 

 
 The Texas Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with 

copies of all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other pleadings 

and notices to parties in interest filed by Debtor, the Creditors' Committee, or any other interested 

parties in this case, including disclosure statements and/or schedules, in accordance with 

Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017, and 9013 and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules governing 

notice. 

 
1  The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
numbers, are: Noble House Home Furnishings LLC (1671); Best Selling Home Decor Furniture, LLC (5580), Le 
Pouf, LLC (8197), NH Services LLC (9626), and Heavy Metal, Inc. (3124). The Debtors’ service address in these 
Chapter 11 cases is: 700 Milam Street, Suite 1300, Houston, TX 77002. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 
 
BRENT WEBSTER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
RALPH MOLINA 
Deputy First Assistant Attorney General   
 
JAMES LLOYD  
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Chief for Bankruptcy & Collections Division 

 
//s/ Christopher S. Murphy 
CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY 

 Assistant Attorney General 
 Texas State Bar No. 24079031 

Southern District of Texas Bar No. 2035087 
c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 

     sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division  
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone: (512) 475-4562 
Facsimile: (512) 936-1409 
christopher.murphy@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS COMPTROLLER  

 OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on October 15, 2024, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method 
and on the following parties as indicated: 
 
By First Class Mail: 
 
Noble House Home Furnishings, LLC 
21325 Superior Street 
Chatsworth, CA 91311 
 
By Electronic Mean as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 

• Steven Michael Beauchamp sbeauchamp@drylaw.com, 
filings@drylaw.com;1371728420@filings.docketbird.com 

• Stephen R. Butler agbanktexas@ag.tn.gov 
• Christopher L. Carter christopher.carter@morganlewis.com 
• Katharine Battaia Clark kclark@thompsoncoburn.com, 

smeiners@thompsoncoburn.com;lcarranza@thompsoncoburn.com;ldebardeleben@thompson
coburn.com;dreinhart@thompsoncoburn.com;hfischer@thompsoncoburn.com 

• Jason Gary Cohen jason.cohen@bracewell.com, mary.kearney@bracewell.com 
• Janine M. Figueiredo jfigueiredo@hahnhessen.com, dreinhart@hahnhessen.com 
• Hala Hammi hala.hammi@fennelllaw.com, 

samantha.larimer@fennelllaw.com;luralene.schultz@fennelllaw.com;office@fennelllaw.com 
• Matthew Hoffman mhecf@aol.com 
• Marsha A Houston mhouston@reedsmith.com 
• Teddy M Kapur tkapur@pszjlaw.com 
• Larry Alan Levick levick@singerlevick.com, 

scotton@singerlevick.com;tguillory@singerlevick.com 
• Tung-Yu Charlie Liu charlie.liu@gtlaw.com 
• Jonathan L. Lozano jonathan.lozano@bracewell.com 
• Gabriel Lewis Mathless gabemathless@mvalaw.com 
• Paul D Moak pmoak@reedsmith.com, rrodriguez@reedsmith.com;ahinson@reedsmith.com 
• Weldon Leslie Moore wmoore@csmlaw.net, 

prussell1965@hotmail.com;lifelongproducts@sbcglobal.net 
• Kristen L Perry kristen.perry@faegredrinker.com, 

kelly.olson@faegredrinker.com;danette.dykema@faegredrinker.com;cathy.greer@faegredrin
ker.com 

• Alexandra Elizabeth Rossetti arossetti@thompsoncoburn.com, 
smeiners@thompsoncoburn.com;lbrasher@thompsoncoburn.com;ldebardeleben@thompsonc
oburn.com;hfischer@thompsoncoburn.com 

• Bruce J Ruzinsky bruzinsky@jw.com, 
msalinas@jw.com;kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com 

• Manolo R Santiago ecf@herrinlaw.com 
• Michael Siedband michael.siedband@fedex.com, pdcates@fedex.com 
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• Brendon D Singh bsingh@ts-llp.com, 
corraltransinghllp@jubileebk.net;ecf@mpatellaw.com 

• Charles S Stahl cstahl@smbtrials.com 
• Matthew David Storey matt@storeylawpllc.com 
• US Trustee USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Benjamin Lawrence Wallen bwallen@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com 
• Michael D Warner mwarner@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com;tx99@ecfcbis.com 
• Jana Smith Whitworth jana.whitworth@usdoj.gov 
• John J. Wiles bankrupty@evict.net 
• William Alfred Wood Trey.Wood@bracewell.com, mary.kearney@bracewell.com 

 

       /s/ Sherri K. Simpson    
       SHERRI K. SIMPSON 
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